September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007

ATTACHMENT 2

Beginning Ending
Bi-Weekly Bi-Weekly
EXECUTIVE SERVICES Rate (80%) Rate (100%)
(Department Heads)
CAO - Clerk/Treasurer $3,216.00 $4,020.00
Director of Development $3,070.40 $3,838.40
' Chief of Police $2,888.00 $3,609.60
Chief of Fire $2,888.00 $3,609.60
City Engineer $2,826.40 $3,532.80
Director of Public Works $2,826.40 $3,532.80
Health Commissioner/City Sealer $2,622.40 $3,278.40
Library Director $2,426.40 $3,032.80
City Assessor $2,325.60 $2,907.20
Dir. of Bldg Inspection & Zoning $2,303.20 $2,879.20
Beginning Ending
Bi-Weekly Bi-Weekly
MANAGERIAL SERVICES Rate (80%) Rate (100%)
(Division Heads)
Manager of Finance/Comptroller $2,539.20 $3,174.40
Human Resource Manager $2,436.00 $3,044.80
information Technology Manager $2,262.40 $2,828.00
Manager of Purchasing/Central Services $2,235.20 $2,794.40
Manager of Planning & Zoning $2,187.20 $2,733.60
Manager of Community Development $2,187.20 $2,733.60
Beginning Ending
Bi-Weekly Bi-Weekly

DEPUTY SERVICE

Rate (80%)

Rate (100%)

(Deputies to Department Heads)

Deputy Chief of Police

Asst. City Engineer

Director of Community Health Services
Principal Engineer

Sanitation & Street Superintendent

Electrical Maintenance Superintendent
Building & Sign Maintenance Superintendent
Forestry & Grounds Superintendent

Water System Superintendent

Fleet Services Repair Superintendent

$2,560.80
$2,475.20
$2,388.80
$2,346.40
$2,208.80
$2,081.60
$2,038.40
$2,023.20
$2,023.20
$2,001.60

$3,200.80
$3,093.60
$2,985.60
$2,932.80
$2,760.80
$2,602.40
$2,548.00
$2,528.80
$2,528.80
$2,502.40



Confidential, Professional and Supervisory Service

September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007

(Schedule R)

P12

Clerk Typist

P-16

Secretary

Secretary (Legal)

PA7

Volunteer Coodinator

P18

Senior Secretary

Senior Secretary (Legal)

P-20

Admin. Serv. Asst. (Library)
Principal Secretary

Principal Secretary (Legal)
P-21

Records Coordinator

Victim Advocate

P-22

Accountant

Auditor

Community Health Nutritionist
Dental Hygienist

(Exec.) Admin. Assistant
Librarian |

Safety & Training Coord. |
Supervisor of Administrative Services (Health)
Asst. Sup. of Circ. Serv. & Library Adm.
Video Production Specialist |
P-23

Circulation Services Supvr.
Envr. Coord./Educ.

Human Resource Analyst
Senior Center Assist. Director
Video Production Specialist Il
P-24

Assist. City Clerk

Librarian |l

P.W. Yard Office Supvr.
Records Supervisor

Safety & Training Coord. Il
Senior Accountant

Senior Auditor

Senior Human Resource Analyst
Supervising Nurse

Video Production Specialist Il|
WIC Program Director

ATTACHMENT 2 (R)

Bi-Weekly Rates

Beginning Ending

$888.80 $1,111.20
$1,085.60 $1,356.80
$1,142.40 $1,428.00
$1,201.60 $1,502.40
$1,328.80 $1,660.80
$1,396.80 $1,745.60
$1,468.00 $1,835.20
$1,544.00 $1,929.60
$1,624.00 $2,030.40



Confidential, Professional and Supervisory Service

September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007

P-25

Inventory Supervisor

Principal Human Resource Analyst
Sanitation Supervisor
Street-Sewer Supervisor

Water System Supervisor

P-26

Assistant City Attorney |

Asst. Dir. of Community Hith Srvs
Cable (Video) Comm. Coord.
Principal Accountant/Fin. Supvr.

(Schedule R)

Principal Human Resource Analyst/Supvr.

Safety & Training Coord. {lI
Senior Inventory Supervisor
Senior Planner

P-27A

Data Management Analyst
GIS Coordinator

Librarian Ill

P.C. Network Specialist (Police)
Senior Sanitation Supvr.
Senior Street & Sewer Supvr.
Senior Water Maint. Supvr.
Sup. of Circ. Serv. & Library Adm.
P-27B

Police Lieutenant (Jr. Grd.)
P-28A

Admin. Librarian

P-28B

Police Lieutenant

P-29A

Assistant City Attorney Il
P-29B

Assistant Fire Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Police Captain

P-31

Assistant City Attorney 1l

Bi-Weekly Rates

Beginning Ending
$1,708.00 $2,135.20
$1,795.20 $2,244.00
$1,886.40 $2,358.40
$2,026.40 $2,532.80
$2,011.20 $2,514.40
$2,156.00 $2,695.20
$2,110.40 $2,638.40
$2,260.00 $2,824.80
$2,304.80 $2,880.80




. . . . . ATTACHMENT 2 (P)
Confidential, Professional and Supervisory Service

September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007
(Schedule P)

Bi-Weekly Rates
Beginning Ending

P12

Clerk Typist

P-16

Secretary

Secretary (Legal)

PA7

Volunteer Coodinator

P-18

Senior Secretary

Senior Secretary (Legal)

P-20

Admin. Serv. Asst. (Library)
Principal Secretary

Principal Secretary (Legal)
P21

Records Coordinator

Victim Advocate

P-22

Accountant

Auditor

Community Health Nutritionist
Dental Hygienist

(Exec.) Admin. Assistant
Librarian |

Safety & Training Coord. |
Supervisor of Administrative Services (Health)
Asst. Sup. of Circ. Serv. & Library Adm.
Video Production Specialist |
P-23

Circulation Services Supvr.
Envr. Coord./Educ.

Human Resource Analyst
Senior Center Assist. Director
Video Production Specialist Il
P-24

Assist. City Clerk

Librarian Il

P.W. Yard Office Supvr.
Records Supervisor

Safety & Training Coord. |
Senior Accountant

Senior Auditor

Senior Human Resource Analyst
Supervising Nurse

Video Production Specialist Il|
WIC Program Director

$872.00

$1,064.00

$1,120.00

$1,179.20

$1,303.20

$1,369.60

$1,439.20

$1,513.60

$1,592.80

$1,089.60

$1,330.40

$1,400.00

$1,473.60

$1,628.80

$1,712.00

$1,799.20

$1,892.00

$1,991.20



Confidential, Professional and Supervisory Service

September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007

P-25

Inventory Supervisor

Principal Human Resource Analyst
Sanitation Supervisor
Street-Sewer Supervisor

Water System Supervisor

P-26

Assistant City Attorney |

Asst. Dir. of Community Hith Srvs
Cable (Video) Comm. Coord.
Principal Accountant/Fin. Supuvr.

(Schedule P)

Principal Human Resource Analyst/Supvr.

Safety & Training Coord. ll|
Senior Inventory Supervisor
Senior Planner

P-27A

Data Management Analyst
GIS Coordinator

Librarian 1l

P.C. Network Specialist (Police)
Senior Sanitation Supvr.
Senior Street & Sewer Supvr.
Senior Water Maint. Supvr.
Sup. of Circ. Serv. & Library Adm.
P-27B

Police Lieutenant (Jr. Grd.)
P-28A

Admin. Librarian

P-28B

Police Lieutenant

P-29A

Assistant City Attorney Il
P-29B

Assistant Fire Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Police Captain

P-31

Assistant City Attorney Il

Bi-Weekly Rates

Beginning Ending
$1,675.20 $2,093.60
$1,760.80 $2,200.80
$1,850.40 $2,312.80
$1,988.00 $2,484.80
$1,972.80 $2,465.60
$2,115.20 $2,644.00
$2,068.80 $2,586.40
$2,216.80 $2,771.20
$2,260.00 $2,824.80




