September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007

September 1, 2006 - A		F. din a
	Beginning	Ending Bi-Weekly
	Bi-Weekly	•
EXECUTIVE SERVICES	Rate (80%)	Rate (100%)
(Department Heads)		
CAO - Clerk/Treasurer	\$3,216.00	\$4,020.00
Director of Development	\$3,070.40	\$3,838.40
Chief of Police	\$2,888.00	\$3,609.60
Chief of Fire	\$2,888.00	\$3,609.60
City Engineer	\$2,826.40	\$3,532.80
Director of Public Works	\$2,826.40	\$3,532.80
Health Commissioner/City Sealer	\$2,622.40	\$3,278.40
Library Director	\$2,426.40	\$3,032.80
City Assessor	\$2,325.60	\$2,907.20
Dir. of Bldg Inspection & Zoning	\$2,303.20	\$2,879.20
	Beginning	Ending
	Bi-Weekly	Bi-Weekly
MANAGERIAL SERVICES	Rate (80%)	Rate (100%)
(Division Heads)		
Manager of Finance/Comptroller	\$2,539.20	\$3,174.40
Human Resource Manager	\$2,436.00	\$3,044.80
Information Technology Manager	\$2,262.40	\$2,828.00
Manager of Purchasing/Central Services	\$2,235.20	\$2,794.40
Manager of Planning & Zoning	\$2,187.20	\$2,733.60
Manager of Community Development	\$2,187.20	\$2,733.60
-	Beginning	Ending
	Bi-Weekly	Bi-Weekly
DEDUTY CEDVICE	Rate (80%)	Rate (100%)
DEPUTY SERVICE (Deputies to Department Heads)	11010 (0070)	
D. A. Olitaf of Dalica	\$2,560.80	\$3,200.80
Deputy Chief of Police	\$2,475.20	\$3,093.60
Asst. City Engineer	\$2,388.80	\$2,985.60
Director of Community Health Services	\$2,346.40	\$2,932.80
Principal Engineer	\$2,208.80	\$2,760.80
Sanitation & Street Superintendent	\$2,081.60	\$2,602.40
Electrical Maintenance Superintendent	\$2,031.00	\$2,548.00
Building & Sign Maintenance Superintendent	\$2,036.40 \$2,023.20	\$2,528.80
Forestry & Grounds Superintendent	\$2,023.20 \$2,023.20	\$2,528.80
Water System Superintendent	\$2,023.20 \$2,001.60	\$2,502.40
Fleet Services Repair Superintendent	⊅∠,∪∪1.∪∪	ΨΖ,ΟΟΖ. Τ Ο

September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007 (Schedule R)

	Bi-Weekly Rates	
	Beginning	Ending
P-12	39	
Clerk Typist	\$888.80	\$1,111.20
P-16		
Secretary	\$1,085.60	\$1,356.80
Secretary (Legal)		
P-17		
Volunteer Coodinator	\$1,142.40	\$1,428.00
<u>P-18</u>	44.004.00	#4 F00 40
Senior Secretary	\$1,201.60	\$1,502.40
Senior Secretary (Legal)		
<u>P-20</u>	#4 220 00	\$1,660.80
Admin. Serv. Asst. (Library)	\$1,328.80	φ1,000.00
Principal Secretary		
Principal Secretary (Legal)		
P-21 Records Coordinator	\$1,396.80	\$1,745.60
Victim Advocate	Ψ1,000.00	+ -, ;
P-22 Accountant	\$1,468.00	\$1,835.20
Auditor	, .,	
Community Health Nutritionist		
Dental Hygienist		
(Exec.) Admin. Assistant		
Librarian I		
Safety & Training Coord. I		
Supervisor of Administrative Services (Health)		
Asst. Sup. of Circ. Serv. & Library Adm.		
Video Production Specialist I		
<u>P-23</u>	** = * * 00	#4 000 CO
Circulation Services Supvr.	\$1,544.00	\$1,929.60
Envr. Coord./Educ.		
Human Resource Analyst		
Senior Center Assist. Director		
Video Production Specialist II		
<u>P-24</u>	\$1,624.00	\$2,030.40
Assist. City Clerk	\$1,024.00	Ψ2,000.40
Librarian II		
P.W. Yard Office Supvr.		
Records Supervisor		
Safety & Training Coord. II Senior Accountant		
Senior Accountant		
Senior Auditor Senior Human Resource Analyst		
Supervising Nurse		
Video Production Specialist III		
WIC Program Director		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007 (Schedule R)

	Bi-Weekly Rates	
	Beginning	Ending
P-25		
Inventory Supervisor	\$1,708.00	\$2,135.20
Principal Human Resource Analyst		
Sanitation Supervisor		
Street-Sewer Supervisor		
Water System Supervisor		
<u>P-26</u>	04 7 05 00	60.044.00
Assistant City Attorney I	\$1,795.20	\$2,244.00
Asst. Dir. of Community HIth Srvs		
Cable (Video) Comm. Coord.		
Principal Accountant/Fin. Supvr.		
Principal Human Resource Analyst/Supvr.		
Safety & Training Coord. III		
Senior Inventory Supervisor		
Senior Planner		
P-27A Data Management Anglyst	\$1,886.40	\$2,358.40
Data Management Analyst GIS Coordinator	φ1,000.40	Ψ2,000.10
Librarian III		
P.C. Network Specialist (Police)		
Senior Sanitation Supvr.		
Senior Street & Sewer Supvr.		
Senior Water Maint. Supvr.		
Sup. of Circ. Serv. & Library Adm.		
P-27B		
Police Lieutenant (Jr. Grd.)	\$2,026.40	\$2,532.80
P-28A		
Admin. Librarian	\$2,011.20	\$2,514.40
P-28B		
Police Lieutenant	\$2,156.00	\$2,695.20
P-29A		40.000.40
Assistant City Attorney II	\$2,110.40	\$2,638.40
<u>P-29B</u>	40.000.00	#0.004.00
Assistant Fire Chief	\$2,260.00	\$2,824.80
Fire Battalion Chief		
Police Captain		
P-31	¢ኃ ኃስላ ዕስ	ቂኃ <u></u> ጀጀበ ይበ
Assistant City Attorney III	\$2,304.80	\$2,880.80

September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007 (Schedule P)

	Bi-Weekly Rates	
	Beginning	Ending
B 42	Deginning	Litating
<u>P-12</u> Clerk Typist	\$872.00	\$1,089.60
	ψ012.00	Ψ1,000.00
P-16 Secretary	\$1,064.00	\$1,330.40
Secretary Secretary (Legal)	Ψ1,004.00	ψ1,000.40
P-17		
Volunteer Coodinator	\$1,120.00	\$1,400.00
P-18	Ψ1,120.00	Ψ1,100.00
Senior Secretary	\$1,179.20	\$1,473.60
Senior Secretary (Legal)	Ψ1,1700	ψ.,
P-20		
Admin. Serv. Asst. (Library)	\$1,303.20	\$1,628.80
Principal Secretary	4.,000.	, , ,
Principal Secretary (Legal)		
P-21		
Records Coordinator	\$1,369.60	\$1,712.00
Victim Advocate	·	
P-22		
Accountant	\$1,439.20	\$1,799.20
Auditor		
Community Health Nutritionist		
Dental Hygienist		
(Exec.) Admin. Assistant		
Librarian I		
Safety & Training Coord. I		
Supervisor of Administrative Services (Health)		
Asst. Sup. of Circ. Serv. & Library Adm.		
Video Production Specialist I		
<u>P-23</u>		
Circulation Services Supvr.	\$1,513.60	\$1,892.00
Envr. Coord./Educ.		
Human Resource Analyst		
Senior Center Assist. Director		
Video Production Specialist II		
<u>P-24</u>	44.500.00	44.004.00
Assist. City Clerk	\$1,592.80	\$1,991.20
Librarian II		
P.W. Yard Office Supvr.		
Records Supervisor		
Safety & Training Coord. II		
Senior Accountant		
Senior Auditor		
Senior Human Resource Analyst		
Supervising Nurse		
Video Production Specialist III		
WIC Program Director		

September 1, 2006 - April 30, 2007 (Schedule P)

	Bi-Weekly	Bi-Weekly Rates	
	Beginning	Ending	
<u>P-25</u>			
Inventory Supervisor	\$1,675.20	\$2,093.60	
Principal Human Resource Analyst			
Sanitation Supervisor			
Street-Sewer Supervisor			
Water System Supervisor			
P-26	¢4 700 00	#0.000.00	
Assistant City Attorney I Asst. Dir. of Community Hlth Srvs	\$1,760.80	\$2,200.80	
Cable (Video) Comm. Coord.			
Principal Accountant/Fin. Supvr.			
Principal Human Resource Analyst/Supvr.			
Safety & Training Coord. III			
Senior Inventory Supervisor			
Senior Planner			
<u>P-27A</u>			
Data Management Analyst	\$1,850.40	\$2,312.80	
GIS Coordinator			
Librarian III			
P.C. Network Specialist (Police)			
Senior Sanitation Supvr. Senior Street & Sewer Supvr.			
Senior Water Maint. Supvr.			
Sup. of Circ. Serv. & Library Adm.			
P-27B			
Police Lieutenant (Jr. Grd.)	\$1,988.00	\$2,484.80	
<u>P-28A</u>			
Admin. Librarian	\$1,972.80	\$2,465.60	
<u>P-28B</u>	** //		
Police Lieutenant	\$2,115.20	\$2,644.00	
P-29A	ድር ዕርር ዕር	60 500 40	
Assistant City Attorney II P-29B	\$2,068.80	\$2,586.40	
Assistant Fire Chief	\$2,216.80	\$2,771.20	
Fire Battalion Chief	Ψ2,210.00	ΨΖ, ΓΓ 1.20	
Police Captain			
P-31			
Assistant City Attorney III	\$2,260.00	\$2,824.80	
		•	